కాసంం బంక్రంక్ Canara Bank 📣

Todist Syndicate

Date: 24.04.2024



SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provison to Rule 8 (6) R/W rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

1. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of MCB Hyderabad Branch, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 05.06.2024 for recovery of Rs. 4,09,00216.89 (Rs. Four Crores Nine Lakhs two hundred sixteen and Eighty Nine paisa) as on 31.03.2024 and un applied interest from 01.04.2024 along with agreed future interest at the rate of 13.90 % p.a. and bank charges to the MCB Hyderabad Branch of Canara Bank from 1. M/s Nthree Ancillary Services LLP, a LLP firm, Rep. by its partners 2, 3 and 4, Regd Office: 7-17-4/3, Flat No 3, Kirlampudi layout, Chinna waltair, Visakhapatnam, AP - 530017. Corporate Address: Flat. No 1606, Polaris, Meenakshi's Sky Lounge, Khanamet Village, Hitex Road, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500084. 2. Mr Bandi Nitin Prasad [Partner / Guarantor] S/o Bandi Veera Nataraj Address: 7-17-4/3, Flat No -3, The Palm Apartments, Chinawaltair, Kirlampudi Layout, Visakhapatnam (Urban), Andhra Pradesh - 530017. 3 Mr Nitish Prasad Bandi [Partner / Guarantor] S/o Bandi Veera Nataraj Address:382, Embassy Pristine, Sarjapur Outer Ring Road, Iblur, Behind SunCity Apartments, Bellandur, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560103. 4. Ms. Gorripati Pushyami [Partner / Guarantor] D/o Ramesh Gorripati Address: 8-3-228, Srinivasa Village, Flat No 305, Tara -1, Yousufguda, Hyderabad, Telangana- 500045. 5. Mrs Gorripati Padma Tulasi [Guarantor / Mortgager] W/o Ramesh Gorripati Address: 8-3-228, Srinivasa Village, Flat No 305, Tara -1, Yousufguda, Hyderabad, Telangana- 500045, 6. Mrs Bandi Nalini [Guarantor / Mortgager] W/o Bandi Veera Nataraj Address: 7-17-4/3, Flat No-3, The Palms Apartments, 62 Chinawaltair, Kirlampudi Layout, Visakhapatnam(Urban), L B Colony, Andhra Pradesh -530017 and Flat No 302, 2nd floor, LORDS ENCLAVE, Door No 64-5-4, Mpl Ward No 28, 9th Division, Opp Komma Seetharamaiah Zilla Parishat Girls High School, Komma Poorna Chandra Rao Veedhi, Patamata Lanka, Vijayawada, NTR District, Andhra Pradesh Pin : 520010 7 .Mrs Gorripati Padma Tulasi W/o Ramesh Gorripati Address:Flat No 102, Ground floor, LORDS ENCLAVE Door No 64-5-4, Mpl Ward No 28, 9th Division, Opp Komma Seetharamaiah Zilla Parishat Girls High School, Komma Poorna Chandra Rao Veedhi, Patamata Lanka, Vijayawada, NTR District Andhra Pradesh Pin: 520010 and Door No 64-1-19A, Mpl Ward No 28, 9th Division, Near D Mart, Krishnaveni School Road, Patamata, Vijayawada, NTR District, Andhra Pradesh, Pin :520010

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 03.06.2024 at 5 PM.



PH: 040-23436946/ 040-23436919/04023436945

CANARA BANK: MCB HYDERABAD Branch,

EMAIL: cb2423@canarabank.com

Details and full description of the immovable property.

1. All that the Land and Building at House vide door No 64-1-19A, in RS No 61/1B, Old Municipal Ward No 27A, New Municipal Ward No 28, Old assessment No 33180, present Assessment No 254230, with plinth area of 1618 sft..., ACC shed alongwith 180 sft..., Latrine and Bathroom in an extent of 305.5 sq yards..., or 255.43 sqmtrs..., along with current service No 6442112023202, situated at Patamata, Vijayawada, NTR District, A P, Pin :520010 in the name of Mrs Gorripati Padma Tulasi W/o Gorripati Ramesh.

Boundaries:

North: Municipal Corporation Road

South: Property of Chigurupati Varaprasada Rao

East: Property of Komma Siva Durga Prasad

· West: Property of Yalla Apparao

Reserve Price: Rs.1,93,00,000 /-

EMD Amount: Rs.19,30,000 /-

* No Known Encumbrances to the Knowledge of the Bank. However the intended bidders should make their own independent enquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of the properties put for auction and claims/rights/dues affecting the property prior to submitting the bid.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Authorized Officer, MCB Hyderabad Branch, Canara Bank, Ph. No. 7382932182/040-23436919 during office hours on any working day.

Date: 24.04.2024

Place: Hyderabad

Authorized Officer Canara Bank



కనంం బ్యంక్ Canara Bank 🗚

ో సందక్షింక్ Syndicate

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 24.04.2024

 Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, MCB Hyderabad Branch, H. NO.3-5-874/19/1 TO 3 Opp: D-Mart, Near Old MLA Quarters, Hyderguda, Himayatnagar PO, Hyderabad-Telangana-500029.

Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s): 2. 1. M/s Nthree Ancillary Services LLP, a LLP firm, Rep. by its partners 2, 3 and 4, Regd Office: 7-17-4/3, Flat No 3, Kirlampudi layout, Chinna waltair, Visakhapatnam, AP -530017.Corporate Address: Flat No 1606, Polaris, Meenakshi's Sky Lounge, Khanamet Village, Hitex Road, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500084 2. Mr Bandi Nitin Prasad [Partner / Guarantor] S/o Bandi Veera Nataraj Address: 7-17-4/3, Flat No -3, The Palm Apartments, Chinawaltair, Kirlampudi Layout, Visakhapatnam (Urban), Andhra Pradesh - 530017.3 Mr Nitish Prasad Bandi [Partner / Guarantor] S/o Bandi Veera Nataraj Address:382, Embassy Pristine, Sarjapur Outer Ring Road, Iblur, Behind SunCity Apartments, Bellandur, Bengaluru, Karnataka -560103 4.Ms. Gorripati Pushyami [Partner / Guarantor] D/o Ramesh Gorripati Address: 8-3-228, Srinivasa Village, Flat No 305, Tara -1, Yousufguda, Hyderabad, Telangana- 500045. 5.Mrs Gorripati Padma Tulasi [Guarantor / Mortgager] W/o Ramesh Gorripati Address: 8-3-228, Srinivasa Village, Flat No 305, Tara -1, Yousufguda, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500045, 6.Mrs Bandi Nalini [Guarantor / Mortgager] W/o Bandi Veera Nataraj Address: 7-17-4/3, Flat No-3, The Palms Apartments, 62 Chinawaltair, Kirlampudi Layout, Visakhapatnam (Urban), L B Colony, Andhra Pradesh - 530017 and Flat No 302, 2nd floor, LORDS ENCLAVE, Door No 64-5-4, Mpl Ward No 28, 9th Division, Opp Komma Seetharamaiah Zilla Parishat Girls High School, Komma Poorna Chandra Rao Veedhi, Patamata Lanka, Vijayawada, NTR District, Andhra Pradesh Pin : 520010 7.Mrs Gorripati Padma Tulasi W/o Ramesh Gorripati Address:Flat No 102, Ground floor, LORDS ENCLAVE Door No 64-5-4, Mpl Ward No 28, 9th Division, Opp Komma Seetharamaiah Zilla Parishat Girls High School, Komma Poorna Chandra Rao Veedhi, Patamata Lanka, Vijayawada, NTR District Andhra Pradesh Pin: 520010 and Door No 64-1-19A, Mpl Ward No 28, 9th Division, Near D Mart, Krishnaveni School Road, Patamata, Vijayawada, NTR District, Andhra Pradesh, Pin :520010

- 3. Total liabilities as on 31.03.2024: Rs. 4,09,00216.89 (Rs. Four Crores Nine Lakhs two hundred sixteen and Eighty Nine paisa) un applied interest from 01.04.2024 along with agreed future interest at the rate of 13.90 % p.a. and Bank charges. The amounts remitted after issuance of Demand notice are duly accounted.
- 4. (a) Mode of Auction : Online Electronic Bidding
 - (b) Details of Auction service provider: M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED

Website: www.bankeauctionwizard.com

Contact Person Name: B M SUSMITHA

Contact Number: 8951944383 Land Line: 080-49352000

Mail ID: sushmitha.b@antaressystems.com

Tonara Band ** The Land of the Conporate of the Conporate

PH: 040-23436946/ 040-23436919/04023436945

CANARA BANK: MCB HYDERABAD Branch,

F MAIL: cb2423@canarabank.com

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 05.06.2024, 11.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.

(With unlimited extension of 10 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale): Canara Bank, MCB Hyderabad Branch,

(d) Place of Auction

ADDRESS: Canara Bank, MCB Hyderabad Branch, H.No.3-5-874/19/1 TO 3 Opp: D-Mart, Near Old MLA Quarters, Hyderguda, Himayatnagar PO, Hyderabad-Telangana-500029.

(e) Reserve Price: Rs 1,93,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Three Lakh Only/-)

(f) Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website www.bankeauctionwizard.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b) It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the

asset and specification before submitting the bid.

c) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on 01.06.2024 between 11:00AM and 4:00PM.

d) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the

participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

e) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price Rs.19,30,000/-(Ninteen Lakhs Thirty thousand only) is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of <u>Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, MCB Hyderabad Branch</u> OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, MCB Hyderabad Branch, Hyderguda A/c No 209272434 IFSC Code: <u>CNRB0002423</u> on or before <u>03.06.2024</u> at <u>5:00pm</u>

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage, 4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar, Bangalore-560 079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name B.M. Sushmitha Contact Number : 8951944383 Land Line: 080-49352000 , Mail ID: sushmitha.b@antaressystems.com

g) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit copies of the following documents/details on or before 03.06.2024, 5:00 PM, to Canara Bank, MCB

Hyderabad Branch, Hyderguda by hand or by email.

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount.

) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.

iv) Bidder's Bank A/c details for online refund of EMD.

h) The intending bidders should contact e-Auction Service Provider M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage, 4th Block, Basaveswara

PH: 040-23436946/ 040-23436919/04023436945

Nagar, Bangalore-560 079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name: B.M. Sushmitha Contact Number: 8951944383 Land Line: 080-49352000 , Mail ID: sushmitha.b@antaressystems.com

i) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not

carry, any interest.

j) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of Rs. 1,00,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

k) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer

without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

 For sale proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original

receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

m) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only. The successful bidder shall bear all the statutory/non-statutory dues, taxes, rates etc., if any.

n) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions

of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) In case of bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction, can approach MCB Hyderabad branch who, as a facilitating centre, will make

necessary arrangements.

p) For further details contact Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, MCB Hyderabad Branch, 04023436919/04023436945) e-mail No.040-23436946/ (Ph. Hyderabad cb2423@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage, 4th Block, Basaveswara Nagar, Bangalore-560 079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.comContact Person Name: B.M. Sushmitha 080-49352000 Mail :8951944383 Land Line: Number Contact sushmitha.b@antaressystems.com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back –up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.



Place: Hyderabad Date: 24.04.2024 Authorized Officer

PH: 040-23436946/ 040-23436919/04023436945

